PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monessen Hearth Systems Company	07/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHP Group Inc.	
Street Address:	8280 N. Austin Avenue	
City:	Morton Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6843244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.913.0001 Phone:

Email: docketing@mbhb.com Correspondent Name: Michael H. Baniak Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 3100**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1530.00056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael H. Baniak

Total Attachments: 1

501230517

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024672 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Monessen Hearth Systems Company, 149 Cleveland Drive, Paris, Kentucky 40361 ("Assignor") hereby assigns to GHP Group Inc., 8280 N. Austin Avenue, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in Letters Patent of the United States No. 6,843,244 B2, and further identified as having issued from U.S. Serial No. 10/189,704 filed on July 3, 2002, subject to the Security Agreement recorded August 15, 2008 (Reel 021387/Frame 0889). Said assignment includes as well the invention disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may have been or be obtained on said application, and any reissue or extension of such, and further assigns to Assignee any cause of action for infringement which may have accrued thereunder.

The undersigned warrants himself to have the right to make this assignment, subject to said Security Agreement, and that there are no other assignments or licenses on the interest herein assigned that have been granted by Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of	July , 2010.
	Monessen Hearth Systems Company By: Title: Vice fresident
State of Ohio County of Cuyshoga State of Ohio S	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2010 by M. Musarra.	
	Notary Public MICHELLE L. MUSARRA Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires 11/5/10

- 1 -